
Fall Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 1 
September 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8 
 

Team 1: RCPW 
 

Score: 101.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dan Baar  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
  Jesse Hafterson  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Julianna Hays  8   8.0 8.00 11.2 1 0  8 
  Rick Hays  15   15.0 15.00 6.3 1 0  15 
  Luke Lortie  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
*Joel Reinhard  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  Robert True  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
 
 

Team 2: I Trapped My Pants 
 

Score: 100.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Beaubien  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
*Mark Kinney  15   15.0 15.00 6.3 1 0  15 
  Hunter Ludwig  16   16.0 16.00 5.6 1 0  16 
  Joe Ludwig  17   17.0 17.00 4.9 1 0  17 
  Mike Peterson  16   16.0 16.00 5.6 1 0  16 
  Jake Scherber  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Keith Scott  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Mike Sulawske  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Wade VanGuilder  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Andy Wood  13   13.0 13.00 7.7 1 0  13 
 



Fall Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 1 
September 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8 
 

Team 3: Trouble Shooters 
 

Score: 96.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Cruikshank  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Gary Dass  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
  Don Elofson  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  John Elofson  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
*Mike Elofson  19   19.0 19.00 3.5 1 0  19 
  Mike Moore  17   17.0 17.00 4.9 1 0  17 
  Jake Nichols  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Dave Robertson  10   10.0 10.00 9.8 1 0  10 
  Ken Stahn  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
 
 

Team 4: Kurt Precision Shooters 
 

Score: 106.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Broeckert  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Brian Buhr  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Brandt Halseth  19   19.0 19.00 3.5 1 0  19 
*Kevin Mann  23   23.0 23.00 0.7 1 0  23 
  Bob Martin  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Jeff McIntosh  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  Jay Nelson  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Jimy Quintana  10   10.0 10.00 9.8 1 0  10 
  Shel Rosburg  19   19.0 19.00 3.5 1 0  19 
 



Fall Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 1 
September 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8 
 

Team 5: CR's Sportsbar 
 

Score: 102.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Randy Beers  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Morgan Holtzlighter        0 0  0 
  Stevie Johnson  19   19.0 19.00 3.5 1 0  19 
  Don Kapaun  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Paul Kramaz  23   23.0 23.00 0.7 1 0  23 
  Keith Zemke  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
*Kwin Zemke  17   17.0 17.00 4.9 1 0  17 
  Rachel Zemke  11   11.0 11.00 9.1 1 0  11 
  Ty Zemke  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
 
 

Team 6: Lake Life 
 

Score: 108.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alex Carter  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  Hollis Connelly  15   15.0 15.00 6.3 1 0  15 
*Ryan Connelly  23   23.0 23.00 0.7 1 0  23 
  Nick Grone  23   23.0 23.00 0.7 1 0  23 
  Kevin Kinney  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  Trevor Morehead  16   16.0 16.00 5.6 1 0  16 
  Brandon Petschl  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Josh Swenson  12   12.0 12.00 8.4 1 0  12 
  Mark Teigen  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
 



Fall Trap B 2019 Weekly Report for Week 1 
September 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8 
 

Team 7: Dust Bunny's 
 

Score: 116.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Stephen Brauer  22   22.0 22.00 1.4 1 0  22 
  Nick Finberg  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Matt Gallion  20   20.0 20.00 2.8 1 0  20 
  Tom Gallion  25   25.0 25.00 2.8 1 1 25 25 
  Austin Lux  14   14.0 14.00 7.0 1 0  14 
  Craig Lux  24   24.0 24.00 7.0 1 0  24 
  Jake Mickley  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
  John Mickley  16   16.0 16.00 5.6 1 0  16 
*Shawnone Mickley  19   19.0 19.00 3.5 1 0  19 
  Nate Vojtech  24   24.0 24.00 3.5 1 0  24 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 104.1 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Tom Gallion 25 
  
 
Fall Trap B 2019 Team Standings through week 1 
 
Team 7 Dust Bunny's 2.0 
Team 6 Lake Life 2.0 
Team 4 Kurt Precision Shooters 2.0 
Team 1 RCPW 2.0 
Team 8 League average 0.0 
Team 5 CR's Sportsbar 0.0 
Team 3 Trouble Shooters 0.0 
Team 2 I Trapped My Pants 0.0 
 



Fall Trap B 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 1 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Tom Gallion 25 25.00 1 1 Dust Bunny's 
Nate Vojtech 24 24.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Craig Lux 24 24.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Nick Grone 23 23.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Ryan Connelly 23 23.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Paul Kramaz 23 23.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Kevin Mann 23 23.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mike Broeckert 22 22.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mike Sulawske 22 22.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Stephen Brauer 22 22.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Jay Nelson 22 22.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Jake Scherber 22 22.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Brandon Petschl 22 22.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Luke Lortie 22 22.00 1 0 RCPW 
Jake Mickley 21 21.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Keith Zemke 21 21.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Ty Zemke 21 21.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Gary Dass 21 21.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Dan Baar 21 21.00 1 0 RCPW 
Mark Teigen 20 20.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Kevin Kinney 20 20.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Alex Carter 20 20.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Don Elofson 20 20.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Kevin Beaubien 20 20.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Jeff McIntosh 20 20.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Matt Gallion 20 20.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Joel Reinhard 20 20.00 1 0 RCPW 
Robert True 20 20.00 1 0 RCPW 
Shawnone Mickley 19 19.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Brandt Halseth 19 19.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mike Elofson 19 19.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Stevie Johnson 19 19.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Shel Rosburg 19 19.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Don Kapaun 18 18.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Wade VanGuilder 18 18.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
John Elofson 18 18.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Randy Beers 18 18.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Steve Cruikshank 18 18.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 



Jesse Hafterson 18 18.00 1 0 RCPW 
Jake Nichols 18 18.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Keith Scott 18 18.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Brian Buhr 18 18.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Bob Martin 18 18.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Nick Finberg 18 18.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Ken Stahn 18 18.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Mike Moore 17 17.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Kwin Zemke 17 17.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Joe Ludwig 17 17.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Hunter Ludwig 16 16.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Mike Peterson 16 16.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Trevor Morehead 16 16.00 1 0 Lake Life 
John Mickley 16 16.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Mark Kinney 15 15.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Rick Hays 15 15.00 1 0 RCPW 
Hollis Connelly 15 15.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Austin Lux 14 14.00 1 0 Dust Bunny's 
Andy Wood 13 13.00 1 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Josh Swenson 12 12.00 1 0 Lake Life 
Rachel Zemke 11 11.00 1 0 CR's Sportsbar 
Dave Robertson 10 10.00 1 0 Trouble Shooters 
Jimy Quintana 10 10.00 1 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Julianna Hays 8 8.00 1 0 RCPW 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Morgan Holtzlighter 0 0.00 0 0 CR's Sportsbar 
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